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ABBREVIATIONS.

A. denotes ................. Admiral.

V. A....................... Vice—Admiral.

R. A ...................... Rear-Admi1al.

C ......................... Captain.
Cr. . . , . . . .' ................ Commander.

Lt.-Cr..................... Lieutenant-Commander.

L ......................... Lieutenant.

S. L....................... Sub-Lieutenant.

M .......... . ............. Mate.

Mid....................... Midshipman .

N. C ......... . ............ Naval Cadet.

E. C....................... Engineer Captain.
E. Cr...................... Engineer Commander.

E. L. ..................... Engineer Lieutenant.

E. L. Cr.................... Engineer Lieutenant-Commander

E. S. L .................... Engineer Sub-Lieutenant.

Ch. E...................... Chief Engineer.
‘

E.......................... Engineer.
-

Ch. A. E................... Chief Artificer Engineer.
A. 1

.......................Artificer Engineer.
N. I....................... Naval Instructor.

S. S........................ Staff Surgeon.
S.......................... Surgeon.
F. P....................... Fleet Paymaster.
S. P....................... Staff Paymaster.

‘

P ......................... Paymaster.
A. P....................... Assistant Paymaster.
Ch. Gr..................... Chief Gunner.

Gr ........................ Gunner.

Ch. B ..................... Chief Boatswain.

B.......................... Boatswain .

Ch. S. B................... Chief Signal BoatsWain.

S. B....................... Signal Boatswain.

Cr. L..................... Carpenter Lieutenant.

Ch. Cr..................... Chief Carpenter.
Car ....................... Carpenter.
Ch. Sch....... . ............ Chief Schoolmaster.

H. Sch... ................ Head Schoolmaster.

H. St... ,
. ............. Head Steward.

Ch. M. A. A.. ............ Chief Master-at—Arms

W. O...................... Warrant officer.

H. Bndr. . . . . .- .......... Head Bandmaster.
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THE KING.

THE GOVERNOR GENERAL

AND

COMMANDER IN CHIEF.

Field Marshal H.R.H. Arthur Williarll Patrick Albert, Duke

of Connaught and‘Stratheam, K.G., K.T., K.P., G.C.B.,
G.C.S.I., G.C.M.G., G.C.I.E., G.C.V.O.

Aide-de-Camp :

Lieutenant-Commander STEPHEN H. MORRES.

Honorary Aidede-Camp:

Captain EDWARD H. MARTIN.

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY.

MINISTER OF THE NAVAL SERVICE:

HON. JOHN DOUGLAS HAZEN, K.C.

DEPUTY MINISTER OF THE NAVAL SERVICE:

GEORGE JOSEPH DESBARATS, C.M.G.

DIRECTOR OF THE NAVAL SERVICE:

VICE-ADMIRAL CHARLES EDMUND KINGSMILL,
—

, (Retired).
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AN ALPHABETICAL LIST

OF THE

OFFICERS ON THE ACTIVE LIST

OF THE

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY

WITH

‘

THE DATES OF THEIR SENIORITY.



Where Name. Rank. Seniority.

serving.

Aglionby, Charles E ................ L Cr. 26 June ’11

(Acting Commander)

Agnew, Ronald I ................... Mid. 15 Jan ’13

Allin, Cleve G...................... N I 24 Oct.
’
10

Argue, Albert E .................... W0 (WT) 1 April ’15

(W)

lBannutyne, Ninian ............ (Act) E S L 14 Aug. ’14

Bax-ibeau, Antonio .............. (Act) A E 15 July ’15

Bate, Henry T...................... L 15 Aug.
’
14

Beard, Charles T.................... L 14 Nov ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Beech, William J. R................. Mid 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Bell, John F........................ E L C 1 Nov ’11

Brannon, Harris H................. W 0 (WT) 26 Aug ’15

Bray, Hemy C.
._
............. (Act) A E 22 Jan ’15

Brisco, George ........... -. . . . 1(Acl.) Gr (T) 9 Aug ’14

. Brissenden, William E......... (Act.) P
‘

1 Jan ’15
'

Brodeur, Victor G.. . .. .............. L 14 Jan
’

15

(Lent to Royal Navy)
‘

'

Brooker, George W ...... . .......... B 10 Oct ’11

Brotherton, Manfred C.............. Lt-Cr 1 Oct ’14

Brown, Charles H ................... Car. 15 April ’13

Brown, James .......................
‘

H St 1 Feb ’11

Brown, William A................... W 0 (WT) 18 July ’15

(Ty)

Burnett, Rodney O ................. Car 1 Oct ’13

Berggren, Charles................... Ch A E 27 July ’15

. Carpenter, Herbert J........... (Act) B 6 Sept ’15

Chafie, Herbert J................... Ch A E
'

1 Oct ’11

Clarke, George P.................... E L 17 Aug
’

12

(Len! to Royal Navy)

Cleveland, George C.................. W O (Ty) 23 July ’15 -

Cook, George C ............ .. . (Act) A P 15 Aug' ’14

Cope,GeorgeE.............., ..... WO(WT) 18Feb ’15

Cox, James E.......................
‘

Gr 7 Oct ’08
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Where Name. Rank. Seniority:
Serving.

Critchley, Thomas S ................. Mid ‘25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Curry, Angus D. M ................. E L 11 May ’12,

Band, Alexander H.................. Mid 15 Jan ’13

Davey, John H..................... Cr L 29 June ’12

Davis, Frederick W ............ (Act.) B 6 Sept ’15
‘

Dean, Arthur S ................ (ACL) S L 8 Aug ’14

De Quetteville, Stanley N. . . . . . . . . . . . E L 16 Sept ’12'

(Lent {0 Royal Navy) _

Darley, Arthur C................... E Cr. 5 Mar ’06
7

Dooley, David D.................... A C

Edwards, John G.............. . .....

’

Mid 8 Aug ’14

Edwards, John C. I............. . . . . Mid 25 Jan ’14

Farrel, Robert B............... (Act.) A P 15 Aug ’14

Fry, Cyril McL............. . ....... W 0 (WT) 17 Sept ’15

(Ty) '-

Fullerton, Charles.“................. Ch A E , 14 Aug ’15

(Ty)

Garland, William.................... W 0 (WT) 15 Sept ’15

,

(Ty)

Gauvreau, Leon J. M ................ Mid 15 Jan ’13

(Lem to Royal N(my)
'

German, Phillip B................... L 23 Aug
’
14

Godfrey, Valentine S................ Mid 2 Aug, ’15

Grant, John M...................... Mid 15 Jan ’13

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Haddon, Gerald R. . . . . . . . . . . . .(Acl.) P 4 Aug ’14

Haines, Ernest ..................... Gr 25 Feb ’07

Hallewell, Edmund G ............... L 1 Aug ’11

Hanson, Francis B.................. L 1 Jan ’13

Hassell, William G ................... W 0 (WT) 16 Aug ’15

(Ty) .

Haughton, Frank L................. Mid 2 Aug ’15
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Where Name. Rank. Seniority.

Serving.

Heath, C. G........................ W 0 (WT) 4 Mar ’15

(Ty) .

.

Hibbard, Godfrey M ................ Mid v 2 Aug ’15

Hibbard, Hubert James F ........... Mid 15 Jan ’13

Hillyer, Leonard A.................. W 0 (WT) 24 July ’15

(Ty)

Holme, Hugh E..................... Lt-Cr. 30 June ’07

Hopkins, George V. . ............... H Bndr 14 Feb ’12

Horne, John G. B................ . . . H St 14 Aug ’14

Hose, Walter ....................... Cr 31 Dec ’08

Howell, Stephen............... (AOL) B 6 Sept ’15

Howley, Richard A.................. E L Cr 1 Aug ’13

Irwin, George A. L.................. S 15 June ’12

James, Frederic W. H................ Cr 1 April ’10

Jarvis, Harold G.............. (Act) L 3 Aug ’14

Jefferson, Frank H.................. E L 4 Mar
’
13

(Lent to Royal Navy)
‘

Jenkin, John C...................... E L Cr 1 Jan ’10

Jones, Bertram E................... L 30 Aug ’15

Jones, George C. . .1 ................ Mid 15 Jan ’13
Jones, Lewis S................. (Act) Ch A E 1 Oct ’15

Keohane, James W............. (ACL) A E 24 Aug ’15

Ker, George B...................... W 0 (WT) 9 Aug ’15

(Ty)
King, Arthur........................ W O (Ty) 14 Aug ’15

King, Frederick..................... Gr (T)
i

6 Oct ’09

Kingsmill, Charles E....... ’. ......... V A 17 May ’13

Knight, John H.. .‘. ................. L Cr 19 Dec ’10

Lambert, David S ............ (ACL) P 4July ’14

Lambert, Joseph“ , . . ............... W O (Ty) 15 July ’15

Laurie, James D.................... Mid 15 Jan ’13

Lawson, Robert F................... Mid 15 Jan ’13

Lindsay, Donald St. G............... Mid 25 Jan ’14
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Where Name. Rank. Seniority.
Serving.

‘

Legault, Zenon...................... Ch W O 15 July ’15

(Ty)

Leonard, Percy..................... W 0 (WT) 14 Aug ’15

(Ty)

Lyons, Uriah H..................... W O (Ty) 15 July ’15

Maggs, Stewart A................... W 0 (WT) 22 July ’15

_ (Ty) .

Muitland-Dougall, \Villiam McK...... Mid 15 Jan ’13

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Martin, Edward H.................. C 31 Dec ’12

Mason, William................ (AOL) Ch W O 27 July ’15

(Ty)

Mattison, Albert C.. . . . . . . . . . . .(Act) B 6 Sept ’15

Merrywcather, Walter............... W 0 (WT) 2 Aug ’15

(Ty)

Mitchell-Camuthers, John E ......... L 13 Oct
~

’14
'

Moffatt, Douglas B.................. Mid 15 Jan ’13

Moflatt, Horace M.... . . . . . . . . . . .. W 0 (WT) 2 Aug ’15

(Ty)
'

Mom-es, Stephen H.................. Lt—Cr 1 April ’10

Murray Leonard W ................. Mid 15 Jan ’13

Muir, Cyril H...................... W 0 (WT) 23 Aug ’15

McAdam, William J................. W 0 (WT) 13 Aug ’15

(Ty)

McDonagh, William ................. Gr 4 Aug ’14

McDougall, Edgar W....... . ........ W 0 (WT) 21 July ’15

McGillivary, Peter P................ W 0 (WT) 1 Mays’15

(Ty)

McLean, Cyril H..... . ...........

\.
. . W 0 (WT) 23 Aug ’15

(TY) '

Napier-Hemy, Hubert J. .'............ E L 2Q June ’12

(Lent to Royal Navy)
-'

Neligan, Eric C..................... L 30 June ’09

Nelles, Percy W..................... L 14 July ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
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Where Name. Rank. Seniority.
Serving.

Nixon,EdwardA.E................. Cr 1Aug’15

Oland, John E. W ...................

'

Mid 15 Jan ’13

Oland, Richard H ................... Mid 2 Aug ’15

Parent, Joseph G .................... W 0 (WT) 23 May ’15
‘

(Ty)

Pasco, Frederick C. C ............... C 30 June ’09‘

Paterson, Joseph S .................. Ch A E 25 Sept ’14

Pinsent, Harold C. F ................

‘

A P 28 Mar ’05

Plant, Pierre. . . . . . . . . A . . . . . . . . .(Act.) A E (Ty) 15 July ’15

Plummer, Robert ................... W 0 (WT) 5 May ’15

(Ty)

Pressy, Arthur R .................... Mid 2 Aug ’15

Puddyeombe, Roy M ................ Mid 2 Aug ’15

Reid, Howard E .................... Mid . 25 Jan "14

Robinson, David A. F ............... N I 1 Jan ’11

(Lent to Royal Navy)
- Rousseau, Joseph A............... '. A S 11 Nov ’10

Ross, William ....................... Ch B (Ty) 1 April ’15

Rushbrook, Stephen H ............... W 0 (WT) 1 Sept ’15

(Ty)
Russell, Roslyn V. H ............‘. . . . W 0 (WT) 31 Aug ’15

(Ty)

Sangwell, Alfred G.................. Gr 10 May ’09

Shenton. John T.................... Cr 7 Dec ’06

Slingo, Thomas ..................... Gr 16 Nov ’02

Smith, Burmrd A ....... . .......... Cr 24 Mar ’15

Soulsby, Henry W. S................. , Mid 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
-

Stephens, George L.................. A E 16 Oct ’12

Stephens, Richard M. T.............. Cr 1 Aug ’14

Story, William O.................... R A 18 Sept ’11

Taylor, Cuthbexzt R. H. . .. . . . . . . . . . .. Mid 25 Jan ’14

88392—3i
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Where Name. Rank. Seniority.

Serving.

Timbrell, Robert N .........

I

........ Ch A E 1 NCV ’08

Tingley, Harold R................... Mid' 1 Jan ’15

Tremble, Thomas J.................. H Sch / 16 Aug ’12.

Walker, Wilfred T.................... L 30 Oct ’07

Ward, Victor H ..................... W 0 (WT) 12 Aug ’15

(Ty) .

Watson, Ronald C .................. Mid 15 Jan ’13

White, Charles ................... ‘. . Lt Cr 30 June ’07

(Acting Commander)
A

Williams, \Villiam A ............ (Act) A E 24 Aug ’15

W'itty, John T.............. T ....... A E 8 Aug ’14

Wilkinson, Alan F. L................ Mid 27 Aug
’
14

Withers, Arthur L ..................

“

A P 6 Aug ’14

Wood,‘Lloyd P ..................... W 0 (WT) 27 Sept ’15
,

(TY)
‘

Wood, Reginald H.................. E L 1 Nov ’08

Wood, Robert W .................... Mid 25 Jan _’14
(Lent to Royal Navy)

*

,

Woods, Ernest ................. . . . . . W 0 (WT) 15 Sept ’15

- (Ty)

Woodward, Henry J................. L
‘ 1 Oct ’09

Worth, George A ................... Mid 15 Jan
’
18
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LIST OF OFFICERS

ON THE ACTIVE LIST

OF THE

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY

WITH THE

DATES OF THEIR SENIORITY.
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VICE-ADMIRAL.

t

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Charles Edmund Kingsmfll .............
’

17 May ’13

(Director of the Naval Service.) 1
REAR-ADMIRAL.

William Oswald Story ................. 18 Sept. ’11 RN. Retired.

(Superintendent, Esquimalt Dock-

yard.)

CAPTAINS.

Frederick Claude Coote Pasco. . . . . . . . . . . 30 June ’09 Lent from R.N.

Edward Harrington Martin ............ 31 Dec. ’12

(Captain Superintendent Halifaa: Dock-

yard. Hon. A.D.C’. to H.R.H.

the Governor General.)

COMMANDERS.

JohnT.Shenton. 7 Dec.’06 Temp.
Walter Hose... . . . 31 Dec.’08

Frederick Wilhmri Haigh James:: 1 April ’10 Temp.

Richard Markham Tyringham Stephenia.1 Aug.
’
14

Archibald Smith Burmrd............... 24 Mar ’15 Temp.

Edward Atcherlevackersall Nixon ....... 1 Aug '"15
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I

LIEUTENANT-COMMANDERS.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Hugh Edward Holme................... 30 June ’07

Charles White......................... 30 June ’07

(Acting Commander 26 Feb., ’15)
Stephen Harvey Morres ................ :1 April ’10 Temp.

(A.D.C‘. to H.R.H. the Governor

General.)

John Harry Knight..................... 19 Dec. ’10 Temp.
Charles Edward Aglionby ............... 26 June ’11

(Acting Commander. 22 Oct. ’14.)
Manfred C. Brotherton ................ 1 Oct. ’14 RN. Retired.

Bertram Edward Jones ................. 30 Aug ’15 Temp.

LIEUTENANTS.

Wilfred Tyrrel Walker....... . . . . . . . . . . .. 30 Oct. ’07 Temp.
Eric Claude Neligan.................... 30 June ’09 Temp.

Henry Joseph Woodward............... 1 Oct. ’09 Temp.
Edmund Gilling Hallewell........... . . . . . . . 1 Oct. ’11

Francis Bevel-sham Hanson.............. 1 Jan. ’13 Lent from RN.

Percy Walker Nelles ................... 14 July ’14_
(Lent to Royal Navy)

Harold Gray Jarvis .............. (Act) 3 Aug.
’
14 Temp.

Henry Trennick Bate... . . . . . . . 15 Aug. ’14 Temp.
Phillip Barry German” 23 Aug. ’14 Temp.
John Erskine Mitchell-Carmthers 13 Oct. ’14 Temp.
Charles Taschereau Beard............... 14 Nov ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Victor Gabriel Brodeur ................ 14 Jan. ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)

SUB-LIEUTENANTS.

Arthur Stanley Dean. . . . . . . . . . . .. (Act.) 8 Aug. ’14 Temp.
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(Lent to Royal Navy)

MIDSHIPMEN.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Ronald Ian Agnew... 15 Jan. ’13

Leonard Warren Murray: 15 Jan. ’13

Hubert James Fitzmaurice Hibbard 15 Jan. ’13

Douglas Burnell Mofiatt................ 15 Jan. ’13

Robert; Frederick Lawson ............... 15 Jan. ’13

George Arthur Worth................... 15 Jan. ’13

Leon Joseph Maurice Gauvrean ......... 15 Jan. ’13

James Denoon Laurie................... 15 Jan. ’13

Alexander Harvey Dand..... . . . . . 15 Jan. ’13

Ronald Cameron Watson............... 15 Jan. ’13

William McKinstrey Maitland-Dougall.. . 15 Jan. ’13

(Lent to Royal Navy)
.

John Eric Wodehouse Oland... . . . . . .. 15 Jan. ’13
'

(Lent to Royal Navy)
‘

\

John Moreau Grant .................. 15 Jan. ’13

(Lent to Royal Navy)

George Clarence Jones...........
'

...... 15 Jan. ’13

(Lent to Royal Navy)
John Grant Edwards” .... 8 Aug. ’14 Temp.

Alan Frederick Lawder Wilkmson . 27 Aug. ’14 Temp.

Harold Reed Tingley.................... 1 Jan ’15

Robert Wainman Wood ................ 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
William James Robert Beech ............ 25 Jan ’14

‘

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Howard Emerson Reid ................. 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Donald St. George Lindsay ............. 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Henry Wilkins Stephens Soulsby ......... 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Thomas Sandford Critchley ............. 25 Jan ’14

‘

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Cuthbert Robert Holland Taylor. . . . . . . . 25 Jan ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
John Crispo Inglis Edwards ............. 25 Jan ’14
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M IDSHIPMEN—Conlinu'ed.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Valentine Stuart. Godfrey ............... 2 Aug ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Godfrey Musgrave Hjbbard ............. 2 Aug ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Frank Llewellyn Haughton ............. 2 Aug ’14

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Richard Hibbert Gland ................. 2 Aug ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Arthur Roddy Pressey .................. 2 Aug ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Roy Mnx Puddycombe ................. 2 Aug ’15

(Lent to Royal Navy)

ENGINEER COMMANDER.

Arthur Crookes Barley .............. . . . 5 Mar ’06 Lent from R. N.

. ENGINEER LIEUTENANT-COMMANDERS.

John Counter Jenkln ........

I

........... 1 Jan. ’10 Lent from R.N.
‘

Richard Alexander Howley. , . . . . . . , . . . . . 1 Mar ’13 Lent from R. N.
‘

ENGINEER LIEUTENANTS.

Angus Downes Mathwin Curry..........

Hubert J. Napier-Hemy ................

(Lent to Royal Nany) .

George Puleston Clarke..... . . . . . . . . . . . .

(Land to Royal Nany)

Stanley Nelson De Quetteville...........

(Lent to Royal Navy)
Frank Harvey Jefferson. . . . . . . . . . .

(Lent to Royal Navy)

Wood, Reginald H.....................

11 May ’12

26 June ’12

17 Aug ’12

16 Sept 12

4 Mar ’13

8 July ’15 Lent from R. N.

(Ch.Art.Eng.R.N
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ENGINEER SUB LIEUTENANTS.

Ntune. Seniority. Remarks.

Niniam Bannatyne... .'............ (Act) 14 Aug ’14 Temp.

PAYMASTERS.

David Sydney Lambert ........... (Act.) 4 July ’14 Lent from R.N.

‘

Gerald Philip Haddon.. . . . . . . . . (Act.) 4 Aug ’14 Temp.
William Ernest Brissenden ...... (Act .) 1 Jan ’15

ASSISTANT PAYMASTERS.

Harold Charles Frank Pinsent .......... 28 Mar ’05 Lent from R.N.

Arthur Leslie Withers ................. 6 Aug ’14 Temp.
Robert Brinsley Farrell ........... (Act) 15 Aug ’14 Temp.

STAFF SURGEONS.

Reginald Lewis Jones................ '. . 9 June ’10 Lent from R.N.

SURGEONS.

Joseph A. Rousseau ...............
,.

. . . 11 Nov ’10

George Allan Lyall Irwin............... 15 June ’12

NAVAL INSTRUCTORS.

Cleve Garfield Allin................... 24 Oct ’10

.David Anton Frederick Robinson. . . . . . . 1 Jan ’11

(Lent to Royal Navy)
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CARPENTER-LIEUTENANT.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

JohnHenryDavey.....................l 29June’12 LentfromRN.

GUNNERS.

ThomasSllngo......................16Nov’02
ErnestI-Iaines.........,............. 25Feb ’07 LentfromR.N.

JamesErnestCox...,................ 70ct ’08
“ “

Alfred George Sangwell.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 May ’09
“ “

FrederickKing(T).................. 60m; ’09
“ “

George Brisco (T). . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Act) 9 Aug ’14 Temp.
William McDonaglL. . . . . . . . . . . . (Act) 4 Aug ’14 Temp.

CHIEF BOATSWAIN.

William Ross .......................... 1 April’15 Temp.

BOATSWAINS.

George W. Brooker .................... 10 Oct ’11

Herbert J. Carpenter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Act.) 6 Sept ’15

Frederick W'. Davis ............... (Act.) 6 Sept ’15

Stephen Howell ................... (Act) 6 Sept ’15

Albert C. Mattison ............... (Act.) 6 Sept ’15

CHIEF ARTIFICER ENGINEERS.

Herbert John Cllafie...... . . . . . . . .
..

. . . . . 1 Oct ’11 Lent from R.N.
v Joseph Savum Paterson................. 25 Sept

’
14 Temp.

Charles Fullerton ...................... 14 Aug ’15 Temp.
Charles Berggren ...................... 27 July ’15 Temp.
Lewis Steven Jones..............;(Act.) IOet ’15

Alfred J. Ross......................... 25 Jan ’15 Temp.

\
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ARTIFICER ENGINEERS.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

George Leslie Stephens. . . . . . . . .. 16 Oct ’12

John ThomasWitty.................. 8Aug ’14 Temp.

Henry C. C. Bray ..................... 22 Jan ’15

Michael D. O’Leary .............. ‘.(Act.) 7 Mar ’15

Antonio Baribeau. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(Act.) 15 July ’15 Temp.

Pierre Plant ...................... (Act.) 15 July ’15 Temp.

James W. Keohane ............... (ACL) 24 Aug ’15

William A. Williams .............. (ACL) 24 Aug ’15

CARPENTERS.

CharlesHenryBrown................ 15April ’13

Rodney Orlando Burnett. . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 Oct ’13

‘HEAD SCHOOLMASTER.

ThomasJ.Tremble.................. 16 Aug ’12

HEAD STEWARDS.

JamesBrown........................

JohnG.B.Home......................

1 Feb 11

14 Aug ’14

HEAD BANDMASTER.

GeorgeV.Hopkins................... 14 Feb ’12
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CHIEF WARRANT OFFICERS.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Zenon Legault ......................... 15 July ’15 Temp.
William Mason................... (ACL) 27 July ’15 Temp.

WARRANT OFFICERS.

George C. Cleveland ................... 23 July ’15 Temp.

Joseph Lambert ....... »

................ 15 July ’15 Temp.
Uriah H. Lyons ................... -. . ,

. 15 July ’15 Temp.
Arthur King .................. ‘...... -. . 14 Aug ’15 Temp.



x
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WARRANT OFFICERS FOR WIRELESS TELEGRAPH DUTIES.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

David D. Dooley ............ . ..... '. . . . 1 Feb ’15 Temp.

George E. Cope ............. . ......... 18 Feb ’15 Temp.
Charles Gilbert Heath. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 4 MM ’15 Temp.
Albert Edward Argue ..... . ............ 1 April ’15 Temp.
Peter Paul McGillivary ................. 1 May ’15 Temp. -

Robert Plummer ....................... 5 May ’15 Temp.

Joseph G. Parent ...................... 23 May ’15 Temp.
William Anson Brown .................. 18 July ’15 Temp.

Edger WT. McDougull.................. 21 July "15 Temp.
Stewart Arthur Maggs ................. 22 July ’15 Temp.
Leonard A. Hillyer ..................... 24 July ’15' Temp.
Walter Merryweather .................. 2 Aug ’15 Temp.
Horace Morley Mofi‘att. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 2 Aug ’15 Temp.

GeorgeB.Ker.......................,. 9Aug ’15 Temp.
Victor H. Ward ............

'

........... 12 Aug ’14 Temp.
William Johnston McAdam ............. 13 Aug ’15 Temp.

Percy Leonard ........................ 14 Aug ’15 Temp.
WilliemG.Hassell..................... 16Aug ’15 Temp.

Cyril H. Muir ........... . ............. 23 Aug ’15 Temp.

Cyril H. McLean. .................... 23 Aug ’15 Temp.
Harris Horatio Brennan ................ 26 Aug ’15 Temp.

Roslyn V. H. Russell ................... 31 Aug ’15 Temp.

-Stephen H. Rushbrook ................. 1 Sept ’15 Temp.
William Garland ....................... 15 Sept ’15 Temp.
Ernest Woods ......................... 15 Sept ’15 Temp.

Cyril McL. Fry ........................ 17 Sept ’15 Temp.

Lloyd P. Wood ........................ 27 Sept ’15 Temp.
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her or OFFICERS on Active and Retired Lists of the Royal Naval Reserve

employed in the Royal Canadian Navy, according to Seniority.

COMMANDER.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

Gerald E. Bridge, R. D................. 3 May ’13 Retired.

(Diem. R.N.C.V.R.) .

LIEUTENANT COMMANDERS.

Gerald Otho Rouskie Eliott .............. 11 Dec ’11 Retired.

Graham Charles Holloway .............. 27 Feb ’13

Frederick Evan Wyatt ................. 27 May ’13 Retired.

Russell Adolph Barber................. 9 Jan ’14

Benjamin L. Vinden.. . . . .............. 24 Mar ’14 Retired.

LIEUTENANTS.

Charles Joseph Stuart .................. 9 Feb ’09

John F. Lindsay ....................... 18 Oct ’09

Walter Wingate ......................... 4 Dec ’12

(Lieut. R.N.C.V.R.)

SUB-LIEUTENANTS.

Maxime C. Lester..................... 12 Jan ’15

Charles E. Mills....................... 15 Jan ’15

ASSISTANT PAYMASTER.

Simeon Samuel Clare Ellis ........ (Act) 18 Mar ’10

George C. Cook.................. (Act.) 15 Aug ’14 Temp.
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'

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF OFFICERS of the Royal Naval Canadian Volunteer

Reserve.

Name. Rank. Seniority.

Acherly, John.................................. S 1 May ’15

Bette, Ronald M.............................. M 4 Feb ’15

Blackwood, Adam Stevenson ............... (ACL) L 19 July ’15

Beak, Eric W.................................. S 4 Sept ’14

Bray, Harry R ................................ S L 5 Aug
’

14

Brnnder, A. Gordon ........................... L 28 Mar ’15

Bridge, Gerald E, (R. D.) ....................... L 27 Oct ’14

Brown, Thomas A; ............................ S L 4 Aug ’14

Denyer, Herbert................... . ....... (ACL) L 19 July ’15

Dart, Hibbert Dinney ..................... (A ct.) L 3 Sept ’15

Dodwell, Herold W ....................... (Act) P 6 Sept ’15

Edwards, George H. S.......................... L 28 July ’15

Fraser, Archibald N............................ S L 1 April ’15

Guy, Charles G .......................... (ACL) L 5 Aug ’14

Harper, Kenneth .............................. L 5 Aug ’14

Hickman, Frank Devereux ................. (Act) 8 L 28 July ’15

Horton, Charles ............................... M 14 Aug ’15

Horton, Isaac W .............................. M 4 Feb ’15

Julian, Charles 0..... . ........................ L 31 Dec ’14

Kcnah, Arthur V............................... A P 2 Jan ’15

Lake, Geoffry ................................. L 16 Sept ’14

Legate, Robert D .............................. S L 31 Aug ’15

Lifton, George H............................... L 15 Sept ’15

Mathews, Halpin S............................. L 1 Mar ’15

Maude, George ..........

’

...................... S L 15 July ’15

May, John .................................... L 27 July ’15

Murray, James A ......................... .(Act.) L 2 Aug ’14

MacDonald, Charles ........................... S L 4 Feb ’15

McDonald, William R .......................... L 12 Dec ’14

McGuirk, Hem-y Francis .................. (Act.) S L 21 Aug ’15

Neat}, Wallace James ...................... (Act) M 24 Aug ’15

Pitts, Arthur S. C.............................. S L 31 .11in ’14

Price, Richard Hemy ...................... (ACL) A P 6 Sept ’15

Ray, Phillip M.....
,

...................... (Act) A P 5 Aug ’14

Richardson, Ambrose .......................... L 3 Aug ’14

Ridges, Robert V igurs .......................... S L 1 Mar ’15
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ALPHABETICAL LIST or OFFICERS of the Royal Naval Canadian

Volunteer Reserve.

I

Name. Rank. Seniority.

Roberts, Douglas Colston .................. (Act) 3 L 28 July ’15

Robinson, Paul C .............................. M 4 Feb ’15

Ross, John K. L............................... L 25 Sept ’14

Tyrwhitt, The Hon. Philip B .............. . .(Act.) L 31 Mar ’15

Webb, Charles H.............................. L 19 Oct ’14

Wingate, Walter.............................. L 3 Jan. ’15

Winsloe, Richard Edmond ................ (ACL) S L 28 July ’15

Woods, Arthur L ......................... (Act) L 14 Dec
’
14

Wood, Herbert H. DeL ......................... L 10 Aug ’15

Wood, John Elijah .............................

‘ P 6 Sept ’15

Wright, R. H ............................. '. . . . L 9 Aug ’15

Wormald, Charles E. L ......................... S L 17 Aug ’15
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LIST OF OFFICERS of the Royal Noval Canadian Volunteer Reserve, showing
dates of Seniority.

t LIEUTENANTS.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

George Henry Lifton .................... 2 Aug
’
14

James A. Murray ...................... 2 Aug ’14

Ambrose Richardson ................... 3 Aug ’14

Kenneth Harper ....................... 5 Aug ’14

Charles George Guy ............... (Act) 5 Aug
’
14

Geofi'ry Lake.......................... 16 Sept 14

John Kenneth Leveson Ross... . . . . . . . 25 Sept ’14

Charles Harry Webb ................... 19 Oct
:

’14

Gerald Edward Bridge, R.D. ..... . ...... 27 Oct ’14 Commander R.N.

William Robert MacDonald....... . ..... 12 Dec ’14 R. Ret.

Annm— Llewellyn Wooos................. 14 Dec ’14

Charles Um Julian........ . ............ 31 Dec ’14

Walter ngate....................... 3 Jan ’15
‘

Halpin S. Matthews .................... 1 Mar ’15

A. Gordon Brander .................... 28 Mar ’15

The Hon. Philip B. Tyrwhitt........ (ACL) 31 Mar ’15

Adam Stevenson Blackwood ....... (Act) 19 July ’15

Herbert Denyer .................. (Act) 19 July ’15

John May ....................... (Act.) 27 July ’15

George Hamilton S. Edwerdes .......

__,.
. . 28 July ’15

R. H. Wright .......................... 9 Aug ’15

Herbert Henry DeLally Wood ........... 10 Aug ’15 -

Herbert Dinney Dart ............. (Act) 3 Sept ’15

SUB—LIEUTENANTS.

Arthur Sydney Copeland Pitts ...........

Thomas Allsop Brown............. '. . . .. .

Harry Randle Bray....................
7

Charles MacDonald....................

Robert Vigurs Ridges .............. ,. . . .

Archibald Norman Fraser. . . . . . . . . . .
,
...

31 July
4 Aug
5 Aug
4 Feb

1 Mar

’14

’14

’14

’15

’15

1 April ’15
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LIST OF OFFICERS of the Royal Naval Canadian Volunteer Reserve, showing
dates of seniority.

SUB-LIEUTENANTS.

Name. Seniority. Remarks.

George Maude ........................ 15 July ’15

‘
Frank Devereux Hickman ......... (Act.) 28 July ’15

Douglas Colston Roberts .......... (AOL) 28 July ’15 x

‘

Charles Ernest Lionel Womald ......... 17 Aug ’15

Henry Francis McGuirk. . .. ............. 21 Aug ’15

Robert D. Legato. .'..................... 31 Aug ’15

MATES.

Paul C. Robinson...................... 4 Feb. ’15

Isaac W. Horton....................... 4 Feb. ’15

Ronald M. Bette ........................ 4 Feb '15,
Charles Horton.

.‘
...................... 14 Aug ’15

Wallace James Nazis. . . . . . . f. . . .(Acl.) 24 Aug ’15

Howard W. Faulkner .............. (Act) 18 Sept ’15

PAYMASTERS.

John Elijah Wood ..................... 6 Sept ’15

Harold W. Dodwell.................... 6 Sept ’15

ASSISTANT PAYMASTERS.

Philip Malcolm Ray............... (ACL) 5 Aug. ’14

Arthur Vivian Kenah ........ ,........... 2 Jan. ’15

SURGEONS.

Eric Wellesley Boak...;...‘....r..i ..... 5Aug. ’14

John Aeherly.. . . . ; ..... .

.......... ». .....

‘

1 May ’15
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DEPARTMENT OF.THE NAVAL SERVICE.

, Minister of the Naval Service.H0N0URABLE J. D. HAZEN, K. C.

Private Secretary ........... GUSTAVE HEIDMANN.

Dep’uty Minister of the

Naval Service ............ GEORGE J. DESBARATS, C.M.G.

Director of the Naval Service Vice-Admiral C. E. KINGSMILL.‘

Chief of Staff ............... Commander R. M. T. STEPHENS,
C.M.G.

Consulting Naval Engineer. .Engineer Commander A. C.
~

DARLEY, R. N.

Naval Secretary ............ Assistant Paymaster H. C. F.

PINSENT, R.N.

Chief Accountant ........... Loms J. BEAUSOLEIL.

Director of Stores ........... JOHN A. WILSON.
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ROYALLNAVAL COLLEGE OF CANADA, HALIFAX.

Rank .' Name. Date of

Appointment

Captain .................. Edward H. Martin A.D.C. . . . . . 1 Oct. ’10

(And for charge of Halifaw Dock-

yard.)

Commander ............... aEdward A. E. Nixon ........... 6 Dec ’10

Engineer Lieut.-Commander Richard Alexander Howley ....... 24 Sept ’15

Director of Studies... . . . . . . Naval Instructor Basil S. Hartley,
R.N......................... 27 Sept ’10

Paymaster and Secretary. . . W. E. Brissenden ......... . ..... 1 April ’12

(And for “Niobe”)

Naval Instructor.......... aCleve G. Allin................. 24 Jan. ’13

Boatswain................ aGeorge‘ W. Brooker ............ 10 Oct. ’10

Civil Stafi.

Mathematics and Science

Masterd................ L. N. Richardson ............'. . . 15 Jan. ’11

.

A. G. Hatcher.. . . . . . .: ......... 15 Jan. ,’11

Language Master.......... J. J. Penny .................... 15 Jan. ’11

a. Borne in “NIOBE.”



32

H. M. C. DOCKYARD, HALIFAX, NUS

Rank. Name. Date of

appointment

Captain Superintendent. ((1) Edward H. Martin, A.D.C ....... 1 Oct ’10

(And in charge of R.N. College

of Canada)

Commander. .(AcL) (r1) Charles White ................. 6 Sept
’
14

(Fm Command of Dawn.) ..

Chief Engineer............ Engineer Commander W. S.
,

Frowd,R.N.R<.t1 Oct ’10

Chief Carpenter....... . . . . . . Carpenter—Lieut., John H. Davey,
R.N....................... 23 Feb ’11

Gunner............
>

........ Thomas Slingo ................. 10 Oct ’10

Naval Store Officer ........ N. Cyril Mitchell ............... 1 Jan ’11

Accountant............... Charles E. Dimock. ............. 1 April ’11

H.1\/I.C. DOCKYARD, ESQUIMALT.

.
l

.

Superintendent ............ lRea.1--.-1d1nira.l W. 0. Story,
Retiied ..................... 1’. 12 Oct ’14

'

Commander............... ibFredelick W. James............ 9 Aug ’14

Lieutenant R.N.C.V.R ..... l'bChznles G. Guy ............... 5 Aug ’14 ‘

i (For Special service).
vbGerald E. Bridge............... 27 Oct ’14

(For ordnance and coaling duties)

Secretary................. ‘bAssist. Paymasber A. L. Withers

..................... (Temp) 6 Aug ’14

Chief Engineer ............ bEngineer - Lieut. Reginald H.

.

(Wood) ..................... 9 Nov "10

Naval Store Officer ........ George Phillips ..... . ...........

"

9 Nov ’10‘

aBome in ”NIOBE”. bBorne in “SHEARWATER”.
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REMOVALS.

(OfiZeers whose names have been removed smee 2001. Junit, ’15.)

Rank. Name. Date.

Captain .................... Robert G. Corbett ............ 13 Sept ’15

(Returned to RJV.)
—

Lieutenant-Commander. ..... Kenneth A. F. Guy. . .
.,

...... 10 Sept. ’15
'

(Returned to R.N.)
Lieutenant .................. Hugh M. Montague. . .- ...... 10 Sept ’15

(Returned to RN.)
Sta-ff Surgeon ................ hank E. Bolton. . . . ., . . . . . . . . 10 Sept ’15

I

7

(Returned to R.N.)
‘

Assistant Paymaster. . .(Act.) Stephen A. Reward ........... June
’
15

_ (Resigned) .

‘

7

Gunner ....... .

.............. William G. Wakeham ......... 10 Sept '15

(Returned to RN.)
Richard Gould ............... 10 Sept ’15

(Returned to R.N.)
Artificer Engineer ....... ’. . . . . John Chadwick ............... 10 Sept ’15

(Returned to R.N.)
Edward H. Ilsley.............

(Returned to R.N.)

10 Sept ’15

OFFICERS OF THE ROYAL NAVAL CANADIAN

VOLUNTEER RESERVE.

Sub-Lieutenant .............. Arthur H. Smythe ............

(Resigned)

19 July ’15


